ITEM NO.26+38

COURT NO.11

1

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34957/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2010 in CWP No. 3382/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST.KARNAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) WITH SLP(C) NO. 35079 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 35109 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 35134 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 35135 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 35291 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report) SLP(C) NO. 35336 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.... CC 19790 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO.... CC 19809 of 2010 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO.... CC 19894 of 2010 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO.... CC 19938 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) SLP(C) NO.... CC 20005 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) SLP(C) NO.... CC 20175 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO.... CC 20276 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) SLP(C) NO.... CC 7 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) SLP(C) NO.... CC 20322 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO.... CC 20318 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

contd...2/-

3

Date: 04/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Mal

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Put up before a Bench of which one of us (G.S. Singhvi,J.) is not a member.

> (A.D. Sharma) Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master